471
RF/Microwave Capacitors
100C Series Porcelain Superchip® Multilayer Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
KYOCERA AVX, the industry leader, offers new improved ESR/
ESL performance for the 100C Series RF Capacitors. This high
Q multilayer capacitor is ultra-stable under high RF current

Code B C D F G J K M
Tol. ±0.1 pF ±0.25 pF ±0.5 pF ±1% ±2% ±5% ±10% ±20%
HOW TO ORDER
100 J W100 C 2500 X T
Packaging
T = Tape and Reel, 500 pc. qty.
Please see last column of mechanical configuration
table for other options.
Laser Marking (Optional)
WVDC
Termination Style Code
Please see 2nd Column Mechanical
Configuration Table
The above part number refers to a 100 C Series (case size C) 10 pF capacitor, J tolerance (±5%), 2500 WVDC, with W termination
(Tin/Lead, Solder Plated over Nickel Barrier), laser marking and 500 pc T&R packaging.
RF/Microwave Capacitors
100C Series Porcelain Superchip® Multilayer Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
TDS-RFM-0007 | Rev 1
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
473
MECHANICAL CONFIGURATIONS
ATC
SERIES
& CASE
SIZE
ATC
TERM.
CODE
CASE SIZE
& TYPE
OUTLINES
W/T IS A
TERMINATION SURFACE
BODY DIMENSIONS
INCHES (MM)
LEAD AND TERMINATION
DIMENSIONS AND MATERIALS Pkg.
Type Pkg Code
LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
THICKNESS
(T)
OVERLAP
(Y) MATERIALS
100C W
C
Solder Plate L T
W
Y
.230+.020 -.010
(5.84+0.51-0.25)
.250 ±.015
(6.35 ±0.38)
.145(3.68)
max. for